
17 JANUARY 

Applicant Maker 

Sixteen Millimetre Orion Pictures 
Proequity Fast Forward Films 

Entertainments Ltd. 

Sixteen Millimetre Walt Disney 
Productions 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCHEDULE-continued 

Title Silent(S) No. Running Reason for 
Refusal, or of Gauge Time Excisions, Trailer(T) Copies Minutes or Alterations 

Thursdav, 29 N01•ember /984 
-coniinued 

THE WOMAN IN RED 16mm 861h 
RANDY THE ELECTRIC 35mm 761h s. 13.2 (c) sexual 

LADY violence, anti-
social content 

TIGER TOWN 16mm 76 

CHIEF CENSOR'S DECISION: 1-29 November 1984 

Decision 
and 

Cert. No. 

GA0103 
Rejected 

G* 0003 

Country 
of 

Origin 

U.S.A. 
U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

167 

Remarks 

Censor's note: 
Recommended for 
family audiences. 

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Films Act 1983, the following decisions have been made with regard to the granting of waivers from the 
requirements relating to examination and exemption from examination for the above period: 

Applicant Class of Film Decision 
Nil. 

23 

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $100,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Civil Engineering-
RD 5: SH 36 McRaes Bridge approaches 
RD 16: SH 8 Lindis Pass: shape correction 

Ohaaki Power Project: transport of employees 

RD 12: SH 6, 7, 73: resealing Greymouth area 

Clutha Valley Development: components for flexible penstock couplings for 
the Clyde Power Station 

Ohaaki Power Project: security services 

RD 12: SH 7 Weka Pass to Poplars Fan: resealing of four sections 

RD 13: SH 70 Lottery and Lower Mason River bridges: supply of precast pres-
tressed concrete beams 

RD 12: SH 6 McCulloughs Creek bridge approach construction 

RD 15: SH 1 Hook-Studholme: shape correction and sealing 

RD 8: SH 3 Shape correction: south of Union Line 

RD 10: SH 2 RS 842: granular overlay and first coat seal 

RD 1: SH 1 Shape correction by lime stabilisation at Kaiwaka Township 

RD 10: SH 2 RS 808: Mangatinoka-Carterton: first coat void fills, reseals and 
shape correction 1984/85 

RD 2A: SH I and 16: Motorway reseals 

RD 15: SH 8 Pavement \'-'idening and sealing works: Fairlie section 

RD I: SH 10 S!lape correction by thin granular overlay: Reads Hill section-
Urlich Hill section 

RD 9B: SH 57 and 58 Reseals-Porirua Residency 1984/85 

RD 11: State highway sealing: Nelson-Murchison-Takaka areas 1984/85 

Building-
GOAB: Menzies Building, Invercargill: replanning floors 3, 4 and 5 

Education: Wakatipu High School: swimming pool and change room 
MAF Nelson: Vickerman Street Laboratory, Stage II 
Testing and maintenance of government electrical fire alarms and associated 

equipment 
Education: Wairarapa College-redevelopment Stage 3 

Clutha Valley Development: Cromwell Town Centre Lot 49-Cromwell Auto 
Services 

Education: Bay of Plenty Community College, Tauranga: Administration 
Building 

Defence: RNZAF Base, Shelly Bay: new combined mess 

Successful Tenderers 

Russell Asphalts Ltd., Only tender 
Fulton Hogan Ltd., 3 tenders ($112,341-

$170,203) 
Taupo Passenger Services, 4 tenders 

($117,810-$128,700) 
Tasman Asphalt Ltd., 2 tenders ($121,107-

$122,038) 
Anderson's Engineering Ltd., 5 tenders 

($126,600-$641, I 00) 
Ngongotaha Security Services Ltd., 4 

tenders ($ I 3 I, 900-$150, 190) 
British Pavements Ltd., 3 tenders 

($ I 35,658-$161, 144) 
Precision Precasting (Canty) Ltd., only 

tender 
H. Langridge and Sons, 5 tenders 

($ I 69,407-$283,921) 
Burnett Transport Ltd., 3 tenders 

($164,300-$178,549) 
D. Higgins and Sons Ltd., 3 tenders 

($ I 76,228-$226,354) . 
Oldfield Ashphalts Ltd., 2 tenders 

($189,342-$193,342) 
United Carriers Ltd., 3 tenders ($215,896-

$230,476) 
Oldfield Asphalts Ltd., 2 tenders 

($225,483-$254,989) 
Bitumix Ltd., 4 tenders ($227,935-

$286,281) 
British Pavements Ltd., 3 tenders 

($262,476-$380,235) 
Northland Roadhuilders Ltd., 3 tenders 

($329,977-$351, 758) 
McLoughlin Asphalts Ltd., 2 tenders 

($410,534-$435,396) 
Tasman Asphalt Ltd., only tender 

Amalgamated Builders Ltd., 3 tenders 
($ I 30,687-$132,644) 

R. G. Rose, 2 tenders ($155,373-$210,940) 
Kidson Construction Ltd., only tender 
Alarm Maintenance Ltd., 4 tenders 

($191,245-$423,320) 
Rigg-Zschokke Ltd., 3 tenders ($312, 196-

$330, 700) 
Naylor Love Construction Co. Ltd., 4 

tenders ($379,616-$403,616) 
Todd and Pollock Builders Ltd., 6 tenders 

($773,345-$934,426) 
Durney Construction Co Ltd., 5 tenders 

($1,078,391-$1,240,411) 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

102,280.00 
112,341.83 

117,810.00 

121,107.50 

126,600.00 

131,900.00 

135,658.10 

140,220.00 

169,407.10 

174,088.91 

176,228.40 

189,342.09 

215,896.95 

225,483.09 

227,935.20 

262,476.00 

329,977.50 

410,534.75 

529,514.15 

130,687.00 

155,373.49 
159,131.00 
191,245.00 

312,196.08 

379,616.00 

773,345.00 

1,078,391.00 

R. G. NORMAN, Commissioner of Works. 


