17 JANUARY

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued

Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge	Running Time Minutes	Reason for Refusal, Excisions, or Alterations	Decision and Cert. No.	Country of Origin	Remarks	
		Thursday, 29 November 1984 —continued								
Sixteen Millimetre Proequity Entertainments Ltd.	Orion Pictures Fast Forward Films	THE WOMAN IN RED Randy the electric Lady	1 1	16 mm 35 mm	86½ 76½	s. 13.2 (c) sexual violence, anti- social content	GA 0103 Rejected	U.S.A. U.S.A.		
Sixteen Millimetre	Walt Disney Productions	TIGER TOWN	1	16 mm	76		G* 0003	U.S.A.	Censor's note: Recommended for family audiences.	
CHIEF CENSOR'S DECISION: 1–29 November 1984										
PURSUANT to section 11 of the Films Act 1983, the following decisions have been made with regard to the granting of waivers from the										
requirements relat	ing to examination	and exemption from ex	xamina	ation fo	or the ab	ove period:	•	0 0	• •	
Applicant			Class of Film			Decision				
	Nil.									
				• •					23	

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$100,000 or More in Value

.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name of Work	Successful Tenderers	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
Civil Engineering—		
RD 5: SH 36 McRaes Bridge approaches RD 16: SH 8 Lindis Pass: shape correction	Russell Asphalts Ltd., Only tender Fulton Hogan Ltd., 3 tenders (\$112,341-	102,280.00 112,341.83
Ohaaki Power Project: transport of employees	\$170,203) Taupo Passenger Services, 4 tenders (\$117,810-\$128,700)	117,810.00
RD 12: SH 6, 7, 73: resealing Greymouth area	Tasman Asphalt Ltd., 2 tenders (\$121,107- \$122,038)	121,107.50
Clutha Valley Development: components for flexible penstock couplings for the Clyde Power Station		126,600.00
Ohaaki Power Project: security services	Ngongotaha Security Services Ltd., 4 tenders (\$131,900-\$150,190)	131,900.00
RD 12: SH 7 Weka Pass to Poplars Fan: resealing of four sections	British Pavements Ltd., 3 tenders (\$135,658-\$161,144)	135,658.10
RD 13: SH 70 Lottery and Lower Mason River bridges: supply of precast pres- tressed concrete beams	Precision Precasting (Canty) Ltd., only tender	140,220.00
RD 12: SH 6 McCulloughs Creek bridge approach construction	H. Langridge and Sons, 5 tenders (\$169,407-\$283,921)	169,407.10
RD 15: SH 1 Hook-Studholme: shape correction and scaling	Burnett Transport Ltd., 3 tenders (\$164,300-\$178,549)	174,088.91
RD 8: SH 3 Shape correction: south of Union Line	D. Higgins and Sons Ltd., 3 tenders (\$176,228-\$226,354)	176,228.40
RD 10: SH 2 RS 842: granular overlay and first coat seal	Oldfield Ashphalts Ltd., 2 tenders (\$189,342-\$193,342)	189,342.09
RD 1: SH 1 Shape correction by lime stabilisation at Kaiwaka Township	United Carriers Ltd., 3 tenders (\$215,896- \$230,476)	215,896.95
RD 10: SH 2 RS 808: Mangatinoka-Carterton: first coat void fills, reseals andshape correction 1984/85	(\$225,483-\$254,989)	225,483.09
RD 2A: SH 1 and 16: Motorway reseals	Bitumix Ltd., 4 tenders (\$227,935- \$286,281)	227,935.20
RD 15: SH 8 Pavement widening and sealing works: Fairlie section	British Pavements Ltd., 3 tenders (\$262,476-\$380,235)	262,476.00
RD 1: SH 10 Shape correction by thin granular overlay: Reads Hill section- Urlich Hill section	(\$329,977-\$351,758)	329,977.50
RD 9B: SH 57 and 58 Reseals—Porirua Residency 1984/85	McLoughlin Asphalts Ltd., 2 tenders (\$410,534-\$435,396)	410,534.75
RD 11: State highway sealing: Nelson-Murchison-Takaka areas 1984/85	Tasman Asphalt Ltd., only tender	529,514.15
Building—		
GOAB: Menzies Building, Invercargill: replanning floors 3, 4 and 5	Amalgamated Builders Ltd., 3 tenders (\$130,687-\$132,644)	130,687.00
Education: Wakatipu High School: swimming pool and change room	R. G. Rose, 2 tenders (\$155,373-\$210,940)	155,373.49
MAF Nelson: Vickerman Street Laboratory, Stage II Testing and maintenance of government electrical fire alarms and associated	Kidson Construction Ltd., only tender	159,131.00
equipment	Alarm Maintenance Ltd., 4 tenders (\$191,245-\$423,320)	191,245.00
Education: Wairarapa College-redevelopment Stage 3	Rigg-Zschokke Ltd., 3 tenders (\$312,196- \$330,700)	312,196.08
Clutha Valley Development: Cromwell Town Centre Lot 49—Cromwell Auto Services	tenders (\$379,616-\$403,616)	379,616.00
Education: Bay of Plenty Community College, Tauranga: Administration Building	Todd and Pollock Builders Ltd., 6 tenders (\$773,345-\$934,426)	773,345.00
Defence: RNZAF Base, Shelly Bay: new combined mess	Durney Construction Co Ltd., 5 tenders (\$1,078,391-\$1,240,411)	1,078,391.00
	R G NORMAN Commission	ner of Works

R. G. NORMAN, Commissioner of Works.